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TUBERCULAR CATTLE

CHAPTER 263.

[s B. No. ale—McBride]

TUBERCULAR CATTLE—INDEMNIFYING OWNERS.
AN ACT to Amend and Re-enact Section 27 02 of the Compiled Laws of the
State of North Dakota for 1913, Reimbursement of the Owners of Tuber
cular Cattle.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] That Section 2702 of the Compiled Laws
of the State of North Dakota for 1913 is hereby amended and re
enacted to read as follows:
§ 2702. MAXIMUM VALUATION.] In no case shall the appraised
value of a grade neat animal of two years old or more exceed
forty dollars, nor that of a grade neat animal under that age ex
ceed twenty dollars; provided, in the case of purebred neat cattle,
accompanied by certificates of registration in the recognized herd
book, the appraised value of said purebred neat cattle of two years
old or over shall not exceed eighty dollars, nor that of purebred
neat cattle under two years of age exceed forty dollars.
Approved, February 27, 1915.
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